I NCI DENT MANAGEMENT SI TUATI ON REPORT
VEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 8, 1997 - 0530 MDT
NATI ONAL PREPAREDNESS LEVEL |

CURRENT SITUATION: Mninmal fire activity was reported throughout the
United States. Two units in southern California reported very high fire
i ndi ces.

OUTLOCK:
Sout hern and central California will be windy, dry and cool. Northern
California will have increasing clouds with valley rain. A winter storm

wat ch has been issued for the far northern nmountains. The snow |level wll
be at the 6,000 and 7,000 foot elevations. Tenperatures will range from
the 40°'s in the northern mountains to the 80's in the southern inland
val | eys.

Texas and Louisiana will have rain and thunderstorns. Tenperatures wll
be in the 70°s and 80’ s throughout the area.
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ACRES BURNED: Yesterday
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RESOURCE STATUS:

Comm tted Resources

| AREA | CREWS | ENG NES | HELICOP.| AIRTNK. | OVERHEAD |
| | FED | ST/Q FED | ST/O| FED | ST/Q FED | ST/ FED | ST/ Q]|
| ALASKA I I I I I I I I I I I
| NORTHVEST | I | 1] I I I I I I I
| CA-NORTH | I I I I | 1] I I | 3|
|CA-SQUTH | 2| 5] 3| [ 1] 1] I I I I
| NORTHERN | I I I I I I I I I I
| GB-EAST | I I I I I I I I I I
| GB-WEST | I I I I I I I I I I
| SOUTHVEST | I I I I I I I I I I
| ROCKY MIN | I I I I I I I I I I
| EASTERN | I I I I I I I I I I
| SOUTHERN | I I I I I I I I I I
| USA | 2] 5] 4| 0] 1] 2| 0] 0] 0| 3|
FED = FEDERAL AND FEDERAL CONTRACT RESOURCES
ST/ O = STATE OR OTHER RESOURCES
NR = NO REPORT
FI RES: Year to date
| AREA | BIA | BLM | FWs | NPS |STATES| USFS | TOTAL
| ALASKA | 6 | 86 | 52 | 14 | 530 | 11 | 699 |
| NORTHWEST | 195 | 327 | 20 | 93 | 1,181 | 1,067 | 2,883
| CA- NORTH | 81 | 63 | 2 | 19 | 2,524 | 827 | 3,516
| CA- SOUTH | 45 | 382 | 3| 53 | 3,565 | 845 | 4,893
| NORTHERN | 526 | 31 | 29 | 27 | 355 | 602 | 1,570
| GB- EAST | 26 | 495 | | 14 | 291 | 564 | 1, 390
| GB- WVEST | | 385 | | 17 | 71 | 184 | 657
| SOUTHWEST | 794 | 172 | 18 | 83 | 822 | 1,645 | 3,534 |
| ROCKY MIN | 576 | 398 | 17 | 41 | 1,667 | 368 | 3,067
| EASTERN | 550 | | | 34 | 9,965 | 403 | 10,952
| SOUTHERN | 4 | | 101 | 64 | 22,986 | 692 | 23,847
| USA | 2,803 | 2,339 | 242 | 459 | 43,957 | 7,208 | 57,008
ACRES BURNED: Year to date
| AREA | BIA | BLM | FWS6 | NPS | STATES| USFS | TOTAL
| ALASKA | 28| 833,991| 761,110 19,670 295, 526| 32| 1,910, 357
| NORTHWEST]| 976| 20, 703| 6, 573 375] 5, 755] 5, 360 39, 742|
| CA- NORTH | 107| 671| 230| 2, 440| 13, 912] 1, 426] 18, 786
| CA- SQUTH | 576| 15, 839| 2, 419| 327| 36, 933| 94, 874] 150, 968|
| NORTHERN | 5, 429]| 570| 2,107| 6| 5, 423| 747| 14, 282|
| GB- EAST | 24| 52, 756]| | 42| 10, 865] 4, 340]| 68, 027
| GB- VEEST | | 37, 202| | 2| 418 4,771 42,393
| SOUTHWEST| 4, 444 4, 589| 1,778] 1,918] 123,596| 13,970 150, 295]
| ROCKY MIN| 5, 223| 8, 264| 443| 1, 394 31, 666 1, 952] 48, 942|
| EASTERN | 3, 191]| | | 120] 47, 503 5, 233| 56, 047|
| SOUTHERN | 12] | 11,443] 3,625| 275,516] 17, 458| 308, 054
| USA | 20,010 974,585| 786, 103| 29,919 847,113] 150, 163| 2,807, 893|



CANADA FI RES AND HECTARES

| PROVI NCES |
| BRI TI SH COLUVBI A |
| YUKON TERRI TORY |
| ALBERTA |
| NORTHWEST TERRI TORY |
| SASKATCHEWAN |
| MANI TOBA |
| ONTARI O |
| QUEBEC |
| NEWEOQUNDLAND |
| NEW BRUNSW CK |
| NOVA SCOTI A |
| PRI NCE EDWARD | SLAND |
| NATI ONAL PARKS |
| TOTALS |

YESTERDAY
NR |
NR |
NR |
NR |
NR |
NR |
NR |
NR |
NR |
NR |
NR |
NR |
NR |

0 |

I
NR |
NR |
NR |
NR |
NR |
NR |
NR |
NR |
NR |
NR |
NR |
NR |
NR |
0 |

YEAR TO DATE

1, 075
107
405
102
476
362

1,522
810
109
306
324

32
51
5,681

A hectare is equivalent to 2.47 acres.

2,446
10, 127
818

46, 113
3, 867
33, 799
29, 602
364, 934
9,473
131

522

93

298
502, 223

*** NATI ONAL | NTERAGENCY COORDI NATI ON CENTER ***



